PETER STOOCHNOFF

Babe Ruth League, Inc. lost another superhero with the passing of Peter Stoochnoff, who died on April 21, 2022.

Peter has been involved with the British Columbia Babe Ruth program since 1956, displaying dedication and skills in many roles, which included:

1956 – 1979 – Coach, Manager, League President, and Umpire

1980 – 1986 – West Kootenay Babe Ruth Provincial District Commissioner

1986 – 2000 – British Columbia Babe Ruth Southern Commissioner

2001 – 2008 – British Columbia Babe Ruth 13-15 Provincial Commissioner

2001 – 2010 – BC Babe Ruth Assistant Provincial Commissioner

2010 – 2018 – British Columbia Provincial Commissioner

2018 - Present - Pacific Northwest Assistant Regional Commissioner

Throughout his extensive volunteer service with Babe Ruth League, Peter has demonstrated a steady influence with all those he has been associated with.

For his many years of service:

- 1983—Peter was inducted into the British Columbia Babe Ruth Hall of Fame.
- 1997 Peter was inducted into the British Columbia Baseball's Role of Honour
- 2014—Peter was inducted into the Pacific Northwest Babe Ruth Hall of Fame.
- 2015—Peter was honored by Babe Ruth League Headquarters with a special plaque and pin, commemorating 60 years of service



